

CD-6

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/170/2022

ADAIR DUTT ELECTRONICS PVT LTD
VS
EXHIBITORS SYNDICATE LTD

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 11th July, 2022.

Appearance:

Mr. P. Bandhyopadhyay, Adv.

The Court: The plaint is presented and admitted subject to scrutiny by the Department.

Leave under Clause 12 of the Letters Patent, 1865 is granted.

The requirement of Section 12 A of the Commercial Court, Act, 2015 is dispensed with.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

D.Ghosh