

ORDER SHEET

IA No.GA 1 of 2022
CS 170 of 2022
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
(COMMERCIAL DIVISION)

ADAIR DUTT ELECTRONICS PRIVATE LIMITED
VS.
EXHIBITORS SYNDICATE LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 31st October, 2022

Appearance
Mr. Chayan Gupta, Mr. Pourush Bandyopadhyay, Mr. S. Ray,
Mr. M. M. Chandra, Advocates for the petitioner.

The Court : This is an application by the plaintiff inter alia for an order directing the defendant to secure a sum of Rs.20,81,187/- which the plaintiff alleges to have been admitted by the defendant through balance confirmation. The plaintiff intends to move this application ex parte. However, considering the nature of transaction, I feel that the defendant should be served and any order the plaintiff is seeking should be passed after affording the defendant an opportunity to represent.

In the aforesaid facts and circumstances, the plaintiff shall serve a copy of this application upon the defendant and file affidavit of service to that effect on the returnable date.

Let this matter appear on 7th November, 2022.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)