

ORDER SHEET

IA No. GA/1/2022

In

CS/170/2022

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
[Commercial Division]

ADAIR DUTT ELECTRONICS PVT LTD.

-VS-

EXHIBITORS SYNDICATE LTD.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: January 4, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shouveek Ray, Adv.

Mr. Pouroush Bandhapadhyay, Adv.

Mr. N. Ojha, Adv.

...for the plaintiff

Mr. Subrata Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Shounak Ghosh, Adv.

...for the defendant

The Court : This is an application by the plaintiff, *inter alia*, for injunction, attachment and security. The defendant has taken out an application for rejection of plaint. The said application was in the list yesterday and is to appear in the list tomorrow i.e. on 5th January, 2023.

In the aforesaid facts and circumstances, this matter is adjourned till 9th January, 2023 to consider the application for rejection of plaint prior to passing any further orders in this application.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)