

OCD-4

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
(COMMERCIAL DIVISION)

IA NO. GA 1 OF 2022
In
CS 170 OF 2022
IN THE MATTER OF:
ADAIR DUTT ELECTRONICS PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
EXHIBITORS SYNDICATE LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date : 25th January, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shouveek Ray, Adv.
Mr. Pouroush Bandhopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Niket Ojha, Adv.
For the plaintiff/petitioner
Mr. Subrata Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Shaunak Ghosh, Adv.
For defendant

The Court:- This is an application by the plaintiff, inter alia, for injunction. Despite there being direction for affidavits to be filed within a time frame no affidavits have been filed.

The defendant, however, has taken out an application, inter alia, for rejection of plaint and dismissal of the suit being GA 2 of 2022. The direction for filing of affidavits have been given in the said application being GA 2 of 2022. The plaintiff has served the defendant with an advance copy of the affidavit-in-opposition only today(25-01-2023), that is beyond the schedule time.

Since parties were given liberty to mention the application being GA 2 of 2022 after completion of affidavits, let GA 2 of 2022 appear in the monthly list of February, 2023. The defendant will be free to file its affidavit therein.

Let this application being GA 1 of 2022 also appear in the monthly list of February, 2023 along with **GA 2 of 2022**.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

Sb/