

OCD-32

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

[COMMERCIAL DIVISION]

CS-COM/406/2024
[Old No. CS/170/2022]

ADAIR DUTT ELECTRONICS PVT LTD
-Vs-
EXHIBITORS SYNDICATE LTD

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : November 25, 2024.

Appearance :
Mr. S. Ray, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

The Court: Mr. S. Ray, learned counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff.

None appears on behalf of the defendant.

Counsel for the plaintiff prays for a weeks time to ascertain, whether the writ of summon was served upon the defendant or whether defendant has entered appearance or has filed written statement.

In view of submission made by the counsel for the plaintiff, the case is adjourned.

Let the matter appear on 3rd December, 2024.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)