

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/406/2024
[Old No. CS/170/2022]

ADAIR DUTT ELECTRONICS PVT. LTD.
-VS-
EXHIBITORS SYNDICATE LTD

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : April 24, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Pourush Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Sidharta Basu, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

1. Mr. Chayan Gupta, learned counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff.
2. Counsel for the plaintiff has handed over the service report dated 11th February, 2025 wherein it reveals that writ of summons was served upon the defendant through Bailiff on 2nd May, 2023 and through postal service on 2nd May, 2023.
3. Counsel for the plaintiff has also handed over the report issued by the Deputy Registrar (Legal) dated 17th February, 2025 wherein it reveals that the defendant has not entered appearance either in person or through the advocate till 17th February, 2025.
4. Considering the above, let the matter be placed in the list of undefended suit.
5. The plaintiff is directed to file the Judge's Brief of Documents within three weeks from date.

6. Affidavit of evidence of the plaintiff witness be filed within two weeks thereafter.
7. List the matter on 3rd July, 2025 at 2:00 pm. for witness action.
8. Copy of the report be kept with the record.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)