

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/406/2024
[OLD NO. CS/170/2022]

ADAIR DUTT ELECTRONICS PVT LTD.
VS.
EXHIBITORS SYNDICATE LTD.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: June 11, 2025.

Appearance :

Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ujjani Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Pourush Bandhopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Sidharta Basu, Adv.
..for the plaintiff

Mr. Shaunak Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Subrata Goswami, Adv.
...for the defendant

1. Mr. Chayan Gupta, learned Counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff.
2. Mr. Shaunak Ghosh, learned Counsel, is appearing for the defendant.
3. The matter is listed on the prayer made by the counsel for plaintiff.
The counsel for the plaintiff submits that the matter is listed on 3rd July, 2025 at 2:00 pm for witness action but Counsel for the plaintiff submits that after going through the record, it is found that there is no requirement for adducing any further evidence and as such, he intends to argue the matter on the basis of the materials available on record.

4. In view of the submission made by the counsel for the plaintiff, let the matter appear on 3rd July, 2025 for taking steps by the plaintiff.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

DB