

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Commercial Division
Original Side**

**CS-COM/373/2024
[OLD NO CS/91/2022]**

POWER TOOLS AND APPLIANCES COMPANY PVT LTD.
VS
EXHIBITORS SYNDICATE LTD.

&

**CS-COM/406/2024
[OLD NO CS/170/2022]**

ADAIR DUTT ELECTRONICS PVT LTD
VS
EXHIBITORS SYNDICATE LTD.

**BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY
Date : March 11, 2026.**

Appearance:

Mr. Chayan Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Ujjaini Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Pourush Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Sidharta Basu, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Amal Kumar Sen, Adv.
Mr. Lal Mohan Basu, Adv.
...for the Additional Advocate General for the State

The Court: Pursuant to the direction made by this Court, Mr. Lal Mohan Basu, learned Advocate appearing for the State led by Mr. Amal Kumar Sen, learned Additional Advocate General for the State files a report in Court today, the same is taken on record.

Copy has been served upon Mr. Chayan Gupta, learned Advocate appearing for the plaintiff.

Plaintiff shall consider report and revert back to this Court on the next day.

The matter shall appear under the heading **“To Be Mentioned”** on **April 20, 2026**.

The appearance of Mr. Lal Mohan Basu, learned Advocate appearing for the State shall be regularized by the Office of LR, so that he can assist this Court in the matter, if necessary.

(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)

Sbghosh