

In the High Court at Calcutta
Commercial Division
Original Side

CS-COM/406/2024
[Old No. CS/170/2022]

ADIR DUTT ELECTRONICS PVT LTD
VS
EXHIBITORS SYNDICATE LTD

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY
Date : April 20, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Pourush Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Sidharta Basu, Adv.
Ms. Garima Rajjada, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

Mr. Debrup Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Subrata Goswami, Adv.
... for the defendant

Mr. Amal Kr. Sen, Adv.
Mr. Lal Mohan Basu, Adv.
... for the State

The Court : The last order dated **March 11, 2026** speaks for itself.

The order dated **November 28, 2025** also speaks for itself.

Today Mr. Pourush Bandyopadhyay, learned Advocate appearing for the plaintiff after perusing the report, prays for two months' time so that necessary steps can be taken in terms of the report in the meantime and they shall report before this Court then.

Mr. Debrup Bhattacharjee, learned Advocate appears for the defendant.

Mr. Lal Mohan Basu, learned Advocate appears for the State.

On the next day, if any assistance is further required from the office of the State, learned Additional Advocate General may be requested for the same.

The matter shall appear under the heading “**To Be Mentioned**” in the **monthly list** of **July, 2026**.

(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)

RS